

Trustees Scott Ruggles Liz Fessler Smith Andrea C Voorheis Michael Powell

TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING

LOCATION: 7527 HIGHLAND ROAD, WHITE LAKE - ANNEX BOARD ROOM TUESDAY, OCTOBER 18, 2022 – 7:00 PM

White Lake Township | 7525 Highland Rd | White Lake, MI 48383 | Phone: (248) 698-3300 | www.whitelaketwp.com

AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 6. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A. REVENUE AND EXPENSES
 - B. CHECK DISBURSEMENTS
 - C. DEPARTMENT REPORT POLICE
 - D. DEPARTMENT REPORT FIRE
 - E. DEPARTMENT REPORT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
 - F. DEPARTMENT REPORT TREASURER
 - G. SPECIAL EVENT APPROVAL LETTER HAUNTED HALLOWEEKENDS

7. MINUTES

A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - REGULAR BOARD MEETING, SEPTEMBER 20, 2022

8. PUBLIC HEARING

A. TO HEAR PUBLIC COMMENT REGARDING APPROVAL OF THE 2023 TOWNSHIP BUDGET

9. OLD BUSINESS

- A. CONSIDERATION OF PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN APPROVAL AVALON
- B. SECOND READING; AVALON REZONING
- C. SECOND READING: HALEY ROAD REZONING

10. NEW BUSINESS

- A. CONSIDERATION OF PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN APPROVAL BLACK ROCK
- B. REQUEST TO APPROVE POLICE OFFICER BODY ARMOR PURCHASE
- C. REQUEST TO APPROVE 2023 POLICE DEPARTMENT FLEET VEHICLE PURCHASE
- D. CONSIDERATION OF PRELIMINARY SITE PLAN APPROVAL COSMO'S CAR WASH
- E. REQUEST TO APPROVE NEW HOPE LANDSCAPE REDUCTION REQUEST
- F. REQUEST TO APPROVE SENIOR CENTER DIRECTOR WAGE RECLASSIFICATION
- G. REQUEST TO APPROVE WATER TOWER I AND II EXTERIOR CLEANING
- H. REQUEST TO APPROVE DEFERRAL OF SANITARY ORDINANCE 38-514 1385 SUGDEN LAKE RD



- I. RESOLUTION #22-031; TO APPROVE MDOT 2023 ANNUAL PERFORMANCE
- J. RESOLUTION #22-033; TO APPROVE 2023 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT
- K. REQUEST TO APPROVE 2023 TOWNSHIP BUDGET
- L. REQUEST TO REFER THE SECTION 61 REVIEW OF THE MICHIGAN PLANNING ENABLING ACT TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION CIVIC CENTER/PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING AND STANLEY PARK
- M. RESOLUTION #22-036; ACCEPTING THE VOLUNTARY DONATION OF VACANT REAL PROPERTY
- N. RESOLUTION #22-034; TO APPROVE CROWN CASTLE FIBER USA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES LLC METRO ACT PERMIT
- O. RESOLUTION #22-030; AFFIRMING THE WHITE LAKE TOWNSHIP BOARDS POSITION ON THE OAKLAND COUNTY TRANSPORTATION MILLAGE
- P. CONSTRUCTION ADVISORY COMMITTEE UPDATE

11. TRUSTEE COMMENTS

12. ADJOURNMENT